Date
10/2/2023
10/3/2023
10/4/2023
10/5/2023
10/6/2023
10/9/2023
10/10/2023
10/11/2023
10/12/2023
10/13/2023

10/16/2023
10/17/2023
10/18/2023
10/19/2023
10/20/2023
10/23/2023
10/24/2023
10/25/2023
10/26/2023
10/27/2023

10/30/2023
10/31/2023
11/1/2023
11/2/2023

11/3/2023
11/6/2023
11/7/2023
11/8/2023
11/9/2023
11/10/2023
11/13/2023

11/14/2023
11/15/2023
11/16/2023
11/17/2023
11/20/2023
11/21/2023
11/22/2023
11/23/2023
11/24/2023
11/27/2023
11/28/2023

11/29/2023

11/30/2023
12/1/2023
12/4/2023
12/5/2023
12/6/2023

12/7/2023
12/8/2023
12/11/2023
12/12/2023

Issues and Programs KNIA - October 1st to December 31st, 2023

Let's Talk Knoxville Issue
Knoxville Fire Department

Marion County Public Health
Concert at Performing Arts Center
Knoxville Public Library

Marion County Public Health

Fall City Ordinances and Halloween Safety
Cybersecurity Awareness Month
Leighton State Bank New Location
Knoxville School Board Latest
Knoxville Cancer Relay

Dan-D Farms

Knoxville Chamber of Commerce
Knoxville City Council Latest
Marion County Jail

Knoxville Mayor Candidate

City Council Candidate 1

City Council Candidate 2

City Council Candidate 3

Knoxville School Board Latest
Knoxville School Board Candidate 1

Knoxville School Board Candidate 2
The Raven

Knoxville School Board Candidate 3
Knoxville School Board Candidate 4

Knoxville School Board Candidate 5
Knoxville School Board Candidate 6
Election Day

Knoxville City Council Latest
Marion County Providers

Senate Page Program

Knoxville Police Sergeant

Freedom for Youth Coordinator
Knoxville School Board Latest
Living Windows
Merry-N-County Christmas
Good Shepherd Lutheran
Knoxville Fire Department
Knoxville City Council Latest
Knoxville Food Pantry

National American Miss Pageant
Knoxville Police Chief

Good Shepherd Lutheran

Knoxville School Board Latest

Knoxville Dance Team

Pine Knolls

Knoxville Cancer Relay
Knoxville Library

Knoxville City Council Latest

Salvation Army

Coal Ridge Church

Knoxville School Resource Officer
The Well

LTK Guest

Cal Wyman, Trenton Bacus
Del Bennett

Jimmy Fortune

Heather Libby

Judi Van Hulzen

Meredith Clark

Barry Smith

Jim Baker

Cassi Pearson, Craig Mobley
April DeRaad, Steve Linsley

Debra Kearney

Nathan Sage

Heather Ussery

Jason Sandholdt, Reed Kious
Brian Hatch

John Gotta

Bridget Mohler

Dawn Rankin

Cassi Pearson, Craig Mobley
Jyl DeJong

Cheri Gerdes

Brian Hatch, Aaron Fuller, Nathan Sage
Brian Slykhuis

Dave Smith

Susan Swartzendruber
Larissa Van Donselaar
Jake Grandia

Heather Ussery

Del Bennett

Jason Vinsick

Kyle Keller

Angie Gentry

Craig Mobley

Nathan Sage

Tyler Christian

Susan Mayer, Janet Ritchie
Cal Wyman

Heather Ussery

Verlin Goodyk

Abi Vander Linden

Aaron Fuller

Ron Braun, Mary Ann Sterling

Cassi Pearson, Craig Mobley

Lexi Koons, Kate Schneider, Shaelyn
Wheelock, Devin Dunkin

Maureen Nichols
Pat Finan
Heather Libby
Heather Ussery

Aaron Fuller, Brent Hanna
Mary Montgomery

Cody Nichol

Larissa Van Donselaar

In Touch Issue

Drought Update

U.S. Senate Latest

Habitat for Humanity of Marion County
Imagine Library

Melcher/Twin Cedars 1
Melcher/Twin Cedars 2

Prairie City Author

Harvest Update

Middle School AD of the Year
Professor Smart's Fun with Physics

Marion County Naturalist

Golden Apple Award

Webb Shadle Public Library

Elections

M-D Community Enrichment Committee
Winter Weather Driving Preparations 1
Winter Weather Driving Preparations 2
Marion County Engineer 1

Halloween Safety

National Weather Service Cold Weather

Pleasantville Fine Arts
Pleasantville Schools Update
lowa Department of Agriculture 1
lowa Department of Agriculture 2

PCM Marching Band

Winter Climate Outlook

U.S. Senate Latest

Marion County Engineer 2

lowa Winter Weather Awareness Day
Marion County Farm Services Agency
Melcher-Dallas Veterans Day Assembly

Southeast Warren FFA
Habitat for Humanity of Marion County
Marion County Naturalist
Marion County Naturalist
Marion County Development
lowa State Patrol

Insurance Concerns 1
Insurance Concerns 2
United Way Marion County
State Dance Competition
PCM Facilities Director

Central lowa Shelter & Services

Webb Shadle Public Library

SEW College Financial Aid Presentation
lowa DNR - Deer Hunting Safety

U.S. Senate Latest

100+ Men Red Rock - Best Christmas Ever

Pleasantville State Dance

State Climatologist

Norwalk Schools Updates

Twin Cedars/Melcher-Dallas Updates

In Touch Guest
Justin Glisan
Chuck Grassley
Amy Meyer
Amy Uthus
Scott Bridges
Scott Bridges
Kaylene De Vries
Justin Huebner
Jeremy Swink
Todd Victor

Marla Mertz
Theresa Davis
Jo Ellen Glick
Jake Grandia
Angie Lepley
Craig Bargfrede
Craig Bargfrede
Tyler Christian
Jason Sandholdt
Chad Hahn

Elizabeth Goodale, Joslynn McCormick,
Katherine Nickel, Dawson Schrader

Tony Aylsworth
Mike Naig
Mike Naig

Timarie Lafoy, Miranda Bellinghausen, Jake
Winters

Justin Glisan

Chuck Grassley

Tyler Christian

Chad Hahn

Zach Andre

Cindy Bauer, Dwight Sommar, Addison Wadle

Kiara Wallace, Kaleigh Harvey, Emma Mozak,
Alex Rodgers

Amy Meyer, Pierce Raleigh, Kayla Raleigh
Marla Mertz

Marla Mertz

Carla Eysink

Darren Flaherty

Brad Veenstra, Scott Ziller

Brad Veenstra, Scott Ziller

Rita Schacherer

Andrea Dana

Rusty Vos

Alie Muller-Heit, Mitch Wasden,
Atem Majok and Tinesha Gibson

Jo Ellen Glick

Jodi Clendenen

Eric Hoffman

Chuck Grassley

Jamie Ball and Tony Briggs

Miika Busick, Addison Wall, Taya Cox, Hally
Mull

Justin Glisan
Shawn Holloway
Scott Bridges

Let's Talk Indianola Issue

Calamar Foundation

New Indianola Communications Director
Indianola City Council Latest

Officials Appreciation Week

Connect 55 Donation

Ribbon Cutting The Barn at Daydream Abode

Indianola Hope Foundation 1
Indianola Hope Foundation 2
Indianola Public Safety night
Indianola School Board Latest

Pride of Indianola Marching Band 1
Pride of Indianola Marching Band 2
Indianola City Council Latest

Trunk or Treat

Sticks and Balls Ribbon Cutting
Fall and Winter Reading

Fall and Winter Reading
Presidential Candidate

Southeast Warren Career Day
Indianola Parks and Rec

Simpson College Concert Series

Indianola City Council Candidate 1
Indianola City Council Candidate 2
Indianola City Council Candidate 3

Indianola City Council Candidate 4
Indianola Parks and Rec

Warren County Redistricting Board Chair
Indianola City Council Latest

Warren County Redistricting

Peoples Bank 25th Anniversary
Veterans Day and Hy-Vee

American Legion and Veterans Day
Victory Christian Academy and Veterans
Warren County Emergency Management
Pageturners and an Old Bible

Indianola Hope Foundation

Indianola Chamber of Commerce
Indianola City Council Latest

Warren County Public Health

Indianola Fire Department and Holiday Safety

Indianola Chamber of Commerce

Innovative Beauty and Wellness Ribbon Cutting

Simpson College Community Orchestra

Indianola School Board Latest
Republican Presidential Candidate
Impact Payments Ribbon Cutting
Warren County Treasuer

Indianola City Council Latest

Indianola City Road Projects

Winter Driving Safety

Indianola Community Youth Foundation
Breakfast with Santa

LTI Guest

Gary Molnar

Aaron Young

Charlie Dissell

Lee Nelson

Christina Jones

Brooklyn Vitiritto

Connee Larsen and Lynn Cory
Connee Larsen and Lynn Cory
Nicole Brown, Thad White

Ted lhns

Carly Schettler, Matt Winjum, Erik Jensen,
Katherine Peck

Taylor Hoger, Lexi Shanks
Ben Reeves

Taylor Litchkey

Crystal Inman

Kathy Magruder

Kathy Magruder

Tim Scott

Jodi Clendenen

Kathy Kester

Linda Benoit
Steve Armstrong
Josh Rabe

John Parker

Melissa Sones
Kathy Kester
Drew Merrifield
Charlie Dissell
Darren Heater
Kevin Halterman
Nate Fehl

James Welty
Sandra Dop

Troy Bass

Kathy Magruder
Jackie Ward
Amanda Zwanziger
Ben Reeves

Joelle Stolte

Aaron Hurt
Amanda Zwanziger
Jamie Briar

Linda Benoit

Ted lhns

Vivek Ramaswamy
Sherri Hall-Goering
Julie Daugherty
Ben Reeves

Akhilesh Pal
Brian Sher
Various Children
Taylor Litchkey



12/13/2023
12/14/2023
12/15/2023

12/18/2023
12/19/2023
12/20/2023
12/21/2023
12/22/2023
12/25/2023

12/26/2023
12/27/2023
12/28/2023
12/29/2023

Knoxville School Board Latest
Knoxville HS Winter Concert
Winter Driving Safety

Knoxville HS Winter Concert

Knoxville Raceway Updates

Knoxville City Council Latest

Car Tips for Winter

Stepping Stones Early Learning Center
NO PROGRAM

Knoxville Chamber of Commerce Year
in Review

Knoxville Police Department Year in Review

Knoxville Schools Year in Review
Knoxville City Year in Review 1

Cassi Pearson, Craig Mobley
lan Heetland
Jason Sandholdt

Michael Hornback
Jason Reed
Heather Ussery
Eric Mohler

Erika Pleggenkuhle
NO PROGRAM

Nathan Sage
Aaron Fuller
Cassi Pearson
Heather Ussery

Twin Cedars/Melcher-Dallas Updates
Hospice of Pella
Snow Removal and County Projects

Marion County Veterans Affairs Commission

Tax Season

Marion County Conservation
Pleasantville Schools Update
National Weather Service Christmas
NO PROGRAM

2023 lowa Crop Progress Review
Marion County Development
Pleasantville Schools 2023 Recap
Marion County Conservation 2023 Recap

Scott Bridges
Leah Garland and Tom De Bruin
Tyler Christian

Alvin Van Zee, Rob Bandstra, Jodi Marti
Brett Nikkel

Marla Mertz

Tony Aylsworth

Marvin Percha

NO PROGRAM

Justin Huebner
Carla Eysink
Tony Aylsworth
Marla Mertz

Indianola School Board Latest
Search for New School Superintendent
Chamber Ribbon Cutting

Student at National Baton Twirling and
Color Guard Competition

Indianola Snow Ordinance Policy
Interim Warren County Treasurer
Housing Developments

Warren County Recorder

NO PROGRAM

Community and Economic Development Year in

Review

The Off the Cuff Weather Guy
Indianola Schools Year in Review
Indianola Library Year in Review

Ted lhns
Mack Rankin
Dr. Colton Maharry

Brooklynn Sedlock
Akhilesh Pal
Andrea Semple
Charlie Dissell
Jordyn Hill

NO PROGRAM

Charlie Dissell
Brad Green
Ted Ihns
Michele Patrick



